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  Juniors Dames  

1 140 NANCHEN Clémence 1997 Flanthey 53:57.6
2 40 PETOUD Marie 1995 Ride Spirit Villette 54:46.6 49.0
3 80 DRION Coralie 1999 CA Sierre Vercorin 57:42.4 3:44.8
4 186 WICKI Camille 1995 SC Brentaz-Vercorin Vercorin 59:41.4 5:43.8
5 125 METRY Johanna 2001 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 1h03:42.6 9:45.0

  Juniors Hommes  

1 33 FUX Fabian 2001 BCVS Mount Asics Team St.Niklaus 39:11.2
2 79 DRION Maximilien 1997 CA Sierre Vercorin 40:20.3 1:09.1
3 141 NANCHEN Lucas 1995 CA Sierre Flanthey 41:09.4 1:58.2
4 153 SPICHER Baptiste 1994 Comptoir Gruérien Marsens 43:43.4 4:32.2
5 87 BRUCHEZ Fabien 1994 SC Val Ferret Fully 44:52.7 5:41.5
6 169 TORRENT Siméon 1999 ES Ayent Ayent 45:23.7 6:12.5
7 124 METRY Xavier 1999 Susten 47:47.3 8:36.1
8 133 PACKER Gaël 1996 Rowing Club Pully 48:52.5 9:41.3
9 164 METRY Antoine 2003 SC Albinen-Torrent Susten 50:00.5 10:49.3

10 138 GARD Antoine 1998 Villeneuve 50:07.6 10:56.4
11 49 VUISSOZ Maximillien 1994 Vétroz 54:37.1 15:25.9
12 127 JOSSEVEL Sébastien 1995 Puidoux 55:50.7 16:39.5

  Dames  

1 91 GEX-FABRY Emelie 1986 Val-d'Illiez 44:13.6
2 147 BERRUT Fanny 1975 SG St-Maurice Troistorrent 49:58.6 5:45.0
3 25 PONT COMBE Séverine 1979 Team Aprotec-Movement Mollens 50:06.6 5:53.0
4 81 HEUSLER Patricia 1974 CA Sierre Dsg Leuk-Stadt 50:18.0 6:04.4
5 43 HUGON Virginie 1980 Martigny Finhaut 52:23.4 8:09.8
6 182 OSTERWALDER Silvia 1977 Fribourg 52:30.6 8:17.0
7 30 ERBETTA Jenifer 1991 Cyclo-Sport Chalais 53:30.7 9:17.1
8 178 BARRAS Line 1984 Team Bubu Botyre (Ayent) 54:54.2 10:40.6
9 185 RÜTTIMANN Sylvie 1982 Martigny 57:48.4 13:34.8

10 66 RACINE Cynthia 1986 1h00:43.5 16:29.9
11 171 MOREILLON Sandra 1984 Crans-Montana 1h02:34.4 18:20.8
12 88 ROSSI Tiziana 1993 SC Allalin Saas-Fee 1h05:06.6 20:53.0
13 96 FOURNIER Evelyne 1989 Veysonnaz 1h06:55.3 22:41.7
14 145 VON KAENEL Lara 1986 Granges 1h07:43.6 23:30.0

  Dames 1  

1 34 FUX Claudia 1973 St.Niklaus 47:24.7
2 162 CALOZ Monique 1966 CS 13* Bramois 50:49.8 3:25.1
3 166 WENGER Jannick 1972 3961 52:02.5 4:37.8
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4 39 BEELER Daniela 1969 Leuk-Stadt 52:59.9 5:35.2
5 90 MONNET-SEIGNOL Dominique 1969 Rechy 56:30.8 9:06.1
6 123 METRY Sabine 1970 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 59:06.3 11:41.6

  Dames 2  

1 5 BOUQUET Christiane 1963 Sainte-Croix 45:33.7
2 139 OESTER Doris 1952 Adelboden 46:41.4 1:07.7
3 4 LEMIEUX Barbara 1957 Team New Concept Sports St-Cergue 50:41.4 5:07.7
4 76 MOOS Yolande 1955 CA Sierre Chippis 54:59.4 9:25.7
5 137 FAO Rosa 1963 Verbier 58:02.5 12:28.8
6 3 BERRA Marylaure 1949 Choex 59:15.3 13:41.6
7 106 SCHIBLI Gaby 1953 Steg 1h01:50.0 16:16.3

  Elites  

1 72 COSTA César 1976 Martigny 34:33.2
2 11 EPINEY Lucien 1981 Vercorin 35:02.3 29.1
3 56 FEUZ Patrick 1980 Reckingen 36:20.3 1:47.1
4 83 SCHALBETTER Ivan 1981 Mountainfriends Glis 38:18.6 3:45.4
5 92 GEX-FABRY Grégory 1977 Val-d'Illiez 38:23.7 3:50.5
6 37 IMHOF Romeo 1979 Naters 38:36.3 4:03.1
7 19 WOLF Fabien 1984 NCS Genève 38:56.7 4:23.5
8 144 BERNASCONI Fabio 1981 Saxon 39:57.4 5:24.2
9 17 REY Michaël 1983 Mulebar Montana 40:51.1 6:17.9

10 47 ANZENBERGER Gérard 1975 Réchy 41:19.4 6:46.2
11 93 VUYLSTEKE Maximilien 1986 ASMSE TRI 42 Bramois 41:24.7 6:51.5
12 132 RITTMANN Sidney 1990 Leytron 41:28.7 6:55.5
13 177 CHEVRIER Stéphane 1981 Les Pionniers Evolène 42:21.2 7:48.0
14 175 PERRUCHOUD André-Laurent 1989 Mythe de L'Impasse Réchy 43:21.2 8:48.0
15 151 GENDRE Xavier 1981 Montbovon 43:28.2 8:55.0
16 154 CRETTENAND Cyril 1984 Perraudin Sports Sierre 43:36.3 9:03.1
17 57 VARONE Nicolas 1982 Association Chemin des Vignes Savièse 43:50.6 9:17.4
18 149 SCALESIA Frédéric 1976 Team Branson Fully 44:12.3 9:39.1
19 172 BETTLER Vincent 1981 Lens 44:47.0 10:13.8
20 152 SAUTEUR Simon 1993 Rady D'Team Riaz 44:57.0 10:23.8
21 103 TANDEAU DE MARSAC Antoine 1982 Flanthey 46:12.3 11:39.1
22 183 EPINEY Yves-Laurent 1985 Zinal 46:14.1 11:40.9
23 135 LANGLET Yoann 1982 Sion 46:51.2 12:18.0
24 14 BLANCHUT Benoît 1989 Vétroz 46:54.1 12:20.9
25 84 WICKI David 1993 SC Brentaz-Vercorin Vercorin 47:01.9 12:28.7
26 180 RODUIT Blaise 1984 Les Trotteurs Veyras 47:15.3 12:42.1
27 63 JEAN Patrick 1983 SCPCVS Sion 47:50.8 13:17.6
28 168 REY Nicolas 1984 Team Cave le Tambourin Sion 47:56.8 13:23.6
29 94 HERTZEISEN David 1982 Monnaz 48:00.9 13:27.7
30 18 VALIQUER Frederic 1982 48:10.2 13:37.0
31 142 CRETTENAND Xavier 1985 Team Bedjuis Isérables 48:10.9 13:37.7
32 128 JOSSEVEL Christophe 1993 Puidoux 48:21.9 13:48.7
33 44 NANCHEN Guillaume 1985 Sion 48:25.7 13:52.5
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34 179 CHARBONNEY Nicolas 1982 Basse-Nendaz 48:44.2 14:11.0
35 70 BÉTRISEY Mathias 1978 48:44.8 14:11.6
36 163 MARCHAND Samuel 1988 Délémont 49:00.3 14:27.1
37 112 DUCHÊNE Stefan 1984 50:02.3 15:29.1
38 116 EMERY Mathias 1984 Corin 50:18.0 15:44.8
39 170 BONVIN Isamel 1983 Corin 50:26.4 15:53.2
40 68 SALAMIN Guillaume 1984 Sierre 50:28.1 15:54.9
41 7 BERCLAZ Kérim 1989 Savièse 50:42.3 16:09.1
42 184 ANTILLE Christophe 1979 Sierre 51:27.1 16:53.9
43 10 GENET Patrice 1983 Martigny 51:41.0 17:07.8
44 174 EGGEL Xavier 1980 Club les Pionnier Champlan 51:44.4 17:11.2
45 101 PRALONG Jean-Pierre 1976 Sion 51:55.4 17:22.2
46 23 CALOZ Vincent 1990 SC Noës Noës 52:56.8 18:23.6
47 161 VOUTAZ Jean-Christophe 1981 Droit du Catogne Martigny 53:28.6 18:55.4
48 45 ROH Ludovic 1985 Conthey 53:38.9 19:05.7
49 143 CRETTENAND Julien 1990 Team Bedjuis Isérables 53:51.5 19:18.3
50 111 MORARD Thomas 1985 Uvrier 54:26.9 19:53.7
51 155 CRETTENAND Mathieu 1985 Granges 56:04.3 21:31.1
52 176 GALLAY Steve 1975 Team Bubu Grimisuat 56:10.3 21:37.1
53 71 RAGNELLI Luca 1984 Genève 56:38.1 22:04.9
54 129 HAUPTLI Serge 1975 Nendaz 56:57.0 22:23.8
55 36 PERRUCHOUD Charles 1986 Réchy 56:58.3 22:25.1
56 146 EMERY Adrien 1988 Chermignon 57:01.9 22:28.7
57 98 FLÜHMANN Ludovic 1985 Chantemerle 57:11.3 22:38.1
58 126 PATIES Thomas 1985 Lausanne 57:44.4 23:11.2
59 22 GUILLEN David 1976 Vétroz 58:47.0 24:13.8
60 131 PERRUCHOUD Mathias 1974 Réchy 59:05.8 24:32.6
61 38 LUYET Charly 1981 SOS 06 Ollon VS 1h03:02.9 28:29.7
62 6 BRANTSCHEN Frédéric 1988 Vex 1h06:43.5 32:10.3
63 85 BALET David 1986 Sierre 1h12:23.1 37:49.9

  Vétérans 1  

1 187 VAUDAN Emmanuel 1971 Montagnier 35:43.1
2 26 COMBE Nicolas 1968 Team AZ-Movement Mollens 40:26.0 4:42.9
3 48 DÉLÉTROZ Richard 1969 ES Ayent Ayent 40:30.8 4:47.7
4 167 LATTION Serge 1973 Orsières 41:27.6 5:44.5
5 29 CRAVIOLINI Jean-Christophe 1971 Virage Sports Vercorin Vercorin 41:45.5 6:02.4
6 165 REY Emmanuel 1969 GS Chermignon Chermignon 41:55.8 6:12.7
7 61 BAGNOUD Gérard 1970 AZ-Sport Crans-Montana 42:29.5 6:46.4
8 117 ANÇAY Emmanuel 1972 Les Trotteurs Martigny 43:01.7 7:18.6
9 2 FOLLONIER Maurice 1964 TEAM Provins Mase 43:48.2 8:05.1

10 122 METRY Otto 1968 Leukersonne Susten 46:38.9 10:55.8
11 62 MEMBRÉ Eric 1967 Alexsports Soldéco Chalais 46:56.6 11:13.5
12 121 RÜTTIMANN Stefan 1964 Jeizi Bergläufer Ried-Brig 47:07.1 11:24.0
13 119 HILDBRAND Benno 1964 Jeizinen 47:07.3 11:24.2
14 113 CRUCHAUD Yvan 1966 Les Flyotzets Lausanne 48:54.0 13:10.9
15 157 LAGGER Tony 1964 Chermignon 50:06.9 14:23.8
16 130 CLAVIEN Cédric 1970 Miège 51:42.5 15:59.4
17 160 CRETTEX René 1968 Team La Trace Ravoire 51:53.5 16:10.4
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18 99 FOURNIER Samuel 1972 Granges 53:27.1 17:44.0
19 102 ZUBER Jean-Philippe 1971 Vercorin 56:23.6 20:40.5
20 173 BRIDEVAUX Philippe 1969 Collombey 57:18.8 21:35.7
21 104 ROUX Jean-Jacques 1970 Pa Capona Grimisuat 57:23.9 21:40.8
22 150 STÜRZINGER Daniel 1970 FSG Aubonne Aubonne 1h00:06.3 24:23.2
23 181 BURNIER Thierry 1969 Riddes 1h00:26.6 24:43.5
24 100 PEREIRA Nelson 1971 CA Vétroz Vétroz 1h02:48.2 27:05.1
25 95 FOURNIER Emmanuel 1964 Veysonnaz 1h06:02.3 30:19.2

  Vétérans 2  

1 74 ABRANTES José 1955 Icogne 40:14.4
2 41 DESCLOUX Philippe 1961 Studen 41:53.0 1:38.6
3 54 SCHNYDER Gilbert 1962 Bratsch 46:06.2 5:51.8
4 60 IMHASLY Thomas 1962 Fieschertal 47:12.8 6:58.4
5 65 FLÜCKIGER Francis 1961 47:13.7 6:59.3
6 52 BARRAS Patrick 1963 Montana 47:46.5 7:32.1
7 156 FLOREY Norbert 1957 CA Sierre Loc/Sierre 48:35.5 8:21.1
8 109 ALLET Rudi 1955 SC Gemmi Leukerbad Leukerbad 48:40.4 8:26.0
9 134 PACKER Ignacio 1962 Pully 49:26.5 9:12.1

10 115 MARET Emmanuel 1960 Le Châble 49:40.9 9:26.5
11 120 SPAHI Salah 1963 Gampel 49:52.0 9:37.6
12 15 GENOUD Jean-François 1961 CS 13* Noës 52:07.5 11:53.1
13 89 BRUCHEZ Edmond 1955 Les Trotteurs Fully 52:55.1 12:40.7
14 55 EPINEY Alain 1956 Les Trotteurs Fully 53:39.2 13:24.8
15 114 BERNARSCONI Henri 1958 Peseux 57:28.1 17:13.7
16 136 FAO Samuel 1959 Verbier 58:02.9 17:48.5
17 97 KOCKEROLS Pierre 1959 Vosselaar (Belgique) 1h04:39.5 24:25.1
18 31 CALAME Jean-Pierre 1954 La Chaux-De-Fonds 1h11:26.7 31:12.3

  Vétérans 3  

1 32 SHORT Mike 1948 Savièse 45:15.0
2 107 KUONEN Peter 1951 Crans-Montana 45:28.6 13.6
3 105 SCHIBLI Armin 1946 Steg 49:59.7 4:44.7
4 75 MOOS Firmin 1953 CA Sierre Chippis 51:50.4 6:35.4
5 148 MARY Christian 1951 Grattavache - Le Crêt Versegères 52:04.6 6:49.6
6 51 BATOT Henri 1952 Orbey 52:07.5 6:52.5
7 59 THEYTAZ Philippe 1945 Sierre 54:58.4 9:43.4
8 159 CLIVAZ Nicolas 1951 Y. S. Chermignon Chermignon 55:25.6 10:10.6
9 42 SILIAN Luigi 1947 Martigny Martigny 1h01:50.0 16:35.0

10 158 SCHENA Dino 1939 TRT Monthey Monthey 1h02:30.1 17:15.1
11 50 BAGNOUD Jean-Victor 1948 CA Sierre Chermignon 1h03:13.9 17:58.9
12 77 FISCHER Markus 1950 CA Sierre 1h05:16.1 20:01.1
13 64 ABB Jochen 1948 Remseck 1h12:59.7 27:44.7
14 73 PLETSCHET René Bernhard 1934 FVA-WLV Comité Zermatt 1h21:24.1 36:09.1
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  Nordic Walking Dames  

1 359 PERRUCHOUD Catherine 1965 Mollens 55:42.8
2 383 BEFFA Nathalie 1965 Termen 56:18.0 35.2
3 364 BARRAS Sylvie 1986 Crans-Montana 56:51.0 1:08.2
4 341 DUC Caroline 1986 Salins 56:51.3 1:08.5
5 287 SAUTEBIN Morgane 2000 Ski-Team Anniviers Chez-le-Bart 1h01:47.0 6:04.2
6 384 BEFFA Florence 1992 Termen 1h02:58.2 7:15.4
7 377 NANCHEN Nathalie 1965 Flanthey 1h03:00.8 7:18.0
8 344 PFISTER Brigitte 1983 Uvrier 1h03:05.7 7:22.9
9 317 DEVANTHÉRY Zélie 1995 T-R-T Athlétisme Monthey 1h03:46.1 8:03.3

10 311 DESSIMOZ Sandy 1978 Grône 1h04:14.2 8:31.4
11 371 GRANGES Vanessa 1980 Fully 1h04:23.0 8:40.2
12 257 DE CARLI Nadine 1968 Vouvry 1h05:52.6 10:09.8
13 361 FORRE Marie-Hélène 1971 Les Trotteurs Fully 1h06:50.0 11:07.2
13 355 BRIDY Chantal 1961 les Trotteurs Leytron 1h06:50.0 11:07.2
15 303 DÉLÉTROZ Brigitte 1973 ES Ayent Ayent 1h07:04.1 11:21.3
16 284 TRILLES Claire 2002 Ski-Team Anniviers Vercorin 1h07:31.4 11:48.6
17 357 CARRON-THETAZ Anne 1969 Les Trotteurs Fully 1h08:09.2 12:26.4
18 304 DÉLÉTROZ Lise-Marie 1947 ES Ayent Ayent 1h08:43.5 13:00.7
19 326 PERREN Nathalie 1968 Granges 1h09:13.9 13:31.1
20 342 MICHELLOD Manon 1976 Charrat 1h10:01.3 14:18.5
21 380 GUEX Jennifer 1990 Isérables 1h10:27.2 14:44.4
22 334 TAPPAREL Mariette 1961 Montana Village 1h10:42.8 15:00.0
23 306 DAYER Tess 1969 Sion 1h11:13.3 15:30.5
24 348 PITTET Marie Pascale 1979 Sion 1h11:43.8 16:01.0
25 382 CONDE Maite 1975 Eysins 1h13:11.6 17:28.8
26 259 CLAVIEN Audrey 1986 1h13:18.4 17:35.6
27 327 DORSAZ Marie Dominique 1965 Les Trotteurs Fully 1h14:29.1 18:46.3
28 354 VALLOTTON Saana 1994 Lally 1h14:32.9 18:50.1
28 283 TEYTAZ Chloé 2002 Ski-Team Anniviers Sion 1h14:32.9 18:50.1
30 358 HISCHIER Véronique 1966 Les Trotteurs Fully 1h15:25.2 19:42.4
31 274 ANTHAMATTEN Clarisse 2003 Ski-Team Anniviers Villars-sur-Glâne 1h17:33.9 21:51.1
32 352 JOSSEVEL Nicole 1971 Puidoux 1h19:54.3 24:11.5
33 260 CONSTANTIN Déborah 1992 Miège 1h20:02.8 24:20.0
34 255 ZUFFEREY Claudia 1978 Saxon 1h21:17.7 25:34.9
35 350 DUBUIS Stéphanie 1986 Sion 1h22:05.8 26:23.0
36 279 TODESCHINI Soanne 2003 Ski-Team Anniviers 1h23:05.6 27:22.8
37 362 GERBER ANTHAMATTEN Nathalie 1969 SC St-Luc Villars-Glâne 1h23:20.2 27:37.4
38 253 FROSSARD Nadine 1972 Versegères 1h23:26.5 27:43.7
39 272 ARCUDI Francine 1975 Sion 1h26:08.0 30:25.2
40 276 HUGO Alicia 2003 Ski-Team Anniviers Vercorin 1h28:50.7 33:07.9
41 252 RUDAZ Christiane 1960 Vex 1h32:11.4 36:28.6
42 379 LATHION Lorie 1993 Basse-Nendaz 1h50:11.0 54:28.2
42 378 CRETTENAND Sandrine 1987 Isérables 1h50:11.0 54:28.2
44 331 ZUFFEREY MOLINA Francine 1971 Chippis 1h50:34.6 54:51.8

  Nordic Walking Hommes  

1 285 WANNER Nathan 2002 Ski-Team Anniviers Renens 45:04.5
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2 307 PLASCHY Kurt 1964 Stiftung Agitatus Inden 47:44.4 2:39.9
3 343 DE PREUX Joël 1961 Team Morestel Grône 47:57.5 2:53.0
4 385 REY Alexandre 1982 Lens 48:04.0 2:59.5
5 386 HUGUET Marc 1985 Saillon 48:51.2 3:46.7
6 340 LUISIER David 1995 Réchy 50:52.3 5:47.8
7 312 KUONEN Julien 1985 Tropical's Sierre 51:20.8 6:16.3
8 349 FLÜCK Cédric 1973 Saillon 53:32.6 8:28.1
9 370 MORARD Roland 1963 Team Morestel Granges 53:44.1 8:39.6

10 360 BONVIN Emmanuel 1961 Granges 54:20.3 9:15.8
11 313 POSSE François 1994 Sierre 54:27.8 9:23.3
12 309 LOPES Dario 1983 Granges 54:28.0 9:23.5
13 329 BALLAY André 1944 Lavey-Les-Bains 54:35.2 9:30.7
14 373 JACCOUD Christophe 1971 Team Bonne Marmotte Grône 55:26.2 10:21.7
15 289 LORETAN Alexandre 1968 Randogne 56:41.2 11:36.7
16 322 SAVIOZ Jean-François 1959 Miège 56:52.6 11:48.1
17 294 DEVANTHÉRY Théo 2002 Chalais 56:56.0 11:51.5
18 316 DEVANTHÉRY Hugo 2003 Chalais 57:09.6 12:05.1
19 267 BARRAS José 1975 Sottovento Chermignon 57:27.7 12:23.2
20 293 DEVANTHÉRY Daniel 1968 Chalais 57:41.9 12:37.4
21 368 RODUIT Joël 1984 Swisscom 4 Saillon 58:54.5 13:50.0
22 347 MÉTRAILLER Pierre 1979 Sion 59:13.5 14:09.0
23 356 BRIDY Narcisse les Trotteurs Leytron 59:26.9 14:22.4
24 335 GRÉGOIRE Alain 1963 Noës 59:28.5 14:24.0
25 319 EMERY Christophe 1968 Leytron 59:32.9 14:28.4
26 338 ZUFFEREY Quentin 1998 Chippis 59:41.7 14:37.2
27 353 JOSSEVEL Philippe 1967 Puidoux 59:45.9 14:41.4
28 375 ARCUDI Carmine 1976 Crans-Montana 59:56.0 14:51.5
29 302 EBERHARDT Philipp 1964 Susten 1h00:42.8 15:38.3
30 266 GALLIANO Noa 2005 SC Brentaz / TC Valais 1h00:59.9 15:55.4
31 265 GALLIANO Nicolas 1973 Triathlon Club Valais 1h01:00.1 15:55.6
32 328 EMERY Daniel 1945 St-Maugym St-Maurice 1h01:36.1 16:31.6
33 315 SOLIOZ Arnaud 1987 Team Rocket 1h02:08.0 17:03.5
34 292 CLIVAZ Paul-Alain 1970 Veyras 1h02:08.4 17:03.9
35 367 METRY François 1974 Swisscom 4 Bramois 1h02:29.7 17:25.2
36 290 PEZZUTO Pellegrino 1973 Sierre 1h02:56.5 17:52.0
37 110 ALLET Renald 1950 SC Gemmi Leukerbad 1h03:10.5 18:06.0
38 286 HUBER Gratien 2000 Ski-Team Anniviers Sierre 1h03:11.9 18:07.4
39 291 PERINETTO Cédric 1978 Sierre 1h03:27.3 18:22.8
40 280 BERTHSCHY Luca 2002 Ski-Team Anniviers Meyrin 1h03:37.5 18:33.0
41 346 BOVEY Philippe 1972 Réchy 1h03:39.5 18:35.0
42 374 BRUTTIN José 1970 Team Bonne Marmotte Grône 1h03:51.9 18:47.4
43 372 GARD Serge 1964 Villeneuve 1h04:03.7 18:59.2
44 376 RAMUZ Joseph 1985 CABV Martigny Leytron 1h04:23.3 19:18.8
45 318 ZUMOFEN Sebastien 1993 Réchy 1h05:22.0 20:17.5
46 387 MABILLARD Christian 1966 St-Léonard 1h05:27.1 20:22.6
47 333 ROSSI Georges 1955 Vissoie 1h06:15.4 21:10.9
48 324 MONNET Frédéric 1973 St-Jean 1h06:15.7 21:11.2
49 339 ZUFFEREY Loïc 2003 Chippis 1h06:34.1 21:29.6
50 365 SABINO Tony 1982 Granges 1h06:57.8 21:53.3
51 264 RUDAZ Cédric 1970 Conseil communal Chalais Chalais 1h07:20.6 22:16.1
52 288 ROHRER Denis 1953 SC Brentaz-Vercorin Vercorin 1h08:51.6 23:47.1
53 369 FROSSARD Pierre-Yves 1972 Versegères 1h09:06.9 24:02.4
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54 381 VOUILLAMOZ Mathieu 1988 Team Bedjuis Isérables 1h10:26.1 25:21.6
55 308 BRAUNER Benoît 1964 Uffholtz 1h10:43.3 25:38.8
56 323 FORCLAZ François 1948 Les Trainesocs Noës 1h13:49.7 28:45.2
57 345 GERMANIER Stéphane 1979 1h15:27.6 30:23.1
58 332 FAVRE Jean-Willy 1960 Vex 1h16:20.9 31:16.4
59 261 MEYRAT Claude 1960 Montana 1h16:21.2 31:16.7
60 336 VOUARDOUX Eric 1965 Sierre 1h17:49.8 32:45.3
61 270 ANTILLE Jean-Christophe 1959 Veyras 1h18:49.3 33:44.8
62 363 TODESCHINI Arnaud 1975 1h23:06.2 38:01.7
63 254 FROSSARD Lilian 2006 Versegères 1h23:21.5 38:17.0
64 269 FELLAY Gilbert 1939 Sierre 1h29:02.3 43:57.8
65 271 ROUX Alain 1948 Grimisuat 1h29:17.6 44:13.1
66 296 MITTAZ Eric 1972 Réchy 1h35:41.8 50:37.3
67 297 FAUCHÈRE Vincent 1971 Réchy 1h35:42.1 50:37.6
68 305 DUCOURTIL Dominique 1972 Réchy 1h35:45.0 50:40.5
69 330 PERNET Maëlle 1992 Chalais 1h46:15.9 1h01:11.4

  Scratch Dames Course  

1 91 GEX-FABRY Emelie 1986 Val-d'Illiez 44:13.6
2 5 BOUQUET Christiane 1963 Sainte-Croix 45:33.7 1:20.1
3 139 OESTER Doris 1952 Adelboden 46:41.4 2:27.8
4 34 FUX Claudia 1973 St.Niklaus 47:24.7 3:11.1
5 147 BERRUT Fanny 1975 SG St-Maurice Troistorrent 49:58.6 5:45.0
6 25 PONT COMBE Séverine 1979 Team Aprotec-Movement Mollens 50:06.6 5:53.0
7 81 HEUSLER Patricia 1974 CA Sierre Dsg Leuk-Stadt 50:18.0 6:04.4
8 4 LEMIEUX Barbara 1957 Team New Concept Sports St-Cergue 50:41.4 6:27.8
9 162 CALOZ Monique 1966 CS 13* Bramois 50:49.8 6:36.2

10 166 WENGER Jannick 1972 3961 52:02.5 7:48.9
11 43 HUGON Virginie 1980 Martigny Finhaut 52:23.4 8:09.8
12 182 OSTERWALDER Silvia 1977 Fribourg 52:30.6 8:17.0
13 39 BEELER Daniela 1969 Leuk-Stadt 52:59.9 8:46.3
14 30 ERBETTA Jenifer 1991 Cyclo-Sport Chalais 53:30.7 9:17.1
15 140 NANCHEN Clémence 1997 Flanthey 53:57.6 9:44.0
16 40 PETOUD Marie 1995 Ride Spirit Villette 54:46.6 10:33.0
17 178 BARRAS Line 1984 Team Bubu Botyre (Ayent) 54:54.2 10:40.6
18 76 MOOS Yolande 1955 CA Sierre Chippis 54:59.4 10:45.8
19 90 MONNET-SEIGNOL Dominique 1969 Rechy 56:30.8 12:17.2
20 80 DRION Coralie 1999 CA Sierre Vercorin 57:42.4 13:28.8
21 185 RÜTTIMANN Sylvie 1982 Martigny 57:48.4 13:34.8
22 137 FAO Rosa 1963 Verbier 58:02.5 13:48.9
23 123 METRY Sabine 1970 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 59:06.3 14:52.7
24 3 BERRA Marylaure 1949 Choex 59:15.3 15:01.7
25 186 WICKI Camille 1995 SC Brentaz-Vercorin Vercorin 59:41.4 15:27.8
26 66 RACINE Cynthia 1986 1h00:43.5 16:29.9
27 106 SCHIBLI Gaby 1953 Steg 1h01:50.0 17:36.4
28 171 MOREILLON Sandra 1984 Crans-Montana 1h02:34.4 18:20.8
29 125 METRY Johanna 2001 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 1h03:42.6 19:29.0
30 88 ROSSI Tiziana 1993 SC Allalin Saas-Fee 1h05:06.6 20:53.0
31 96 FOURNIER Evelyne 1989 Veysonnaz 1h06:55.3 22:41.7
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32 145 VON KAENEL Lara 1986 Granges 1h07:43.6 23:30.0

  Scratch Course  

1 72 COSTA César 1976 Martigny 34:33.2
2 11 EPINEY Lucien 1981 Vercorin 35:02.3 29.1
3 187 VAUDAN Emmanuel 1971 Montagnier 35:43.1 1:09.9
4 56 FEUZ Patrick 1980 Reckingen 36:20.3 1:47.1
5 83 SCHALBETTER Ivan 1981 Mountainfriends Glis 38:18.6 3:45.4
6 92 GEX-FABRY Grégory 1977 Val-d'Illiez 38:23.7 3:50.5
7 37 IMHOF Romeo 1979 Naters 38:36.3 4:03.1
8 19 WOLF Fabien 1984 NCS Genève 38:56.7 4:23.5
9 33 FUX Fabian 2001 BCVS Mount Asics Team St.Niklaus 39:11.2 4:38.0

10 144 BERNASCONI Fabio 1981 Saxon 39:57.4 5:24.2
11 74 ABRANTES José 1955 Icogne 40:14.4 5:41.2
12 79 DRION Maximilien 1997 CA Sierre Vercorin 40:20.3 5:47.1
13 26 COMBE Nicolas 1968 Team AZ-Movement Mollens 40:26.0 5:52.8
14 48 DÉLÉTROZ Richard 1969 ES Ayent Ayent 40:30.8 5:57.6
15 17 REY Michaël 1983 Mulebar Montana 40:51.1 6:17.9
16 141 NANCHEN Lucas 1995 CA Sierre Flanthey 41:09.4 6:36.2
17 47 ANZENBERGER Gérard 1975 Réchy 41:19.4 6:46.2
18 93 VUYLSTEKE Maximilien 1986 ASMSE TRI 42 Bramois 41:24.7 6:51.5
19 167 LATTION Serge 1973 Orsières 41:27.6 6:54.4
20 132 RITTMANN Sidney 1990 Leytron 41:28.7 6:55.5
21 29 CRAVIOLINI Jean-Christophe 1971 Virage Sports Vercorin Vercorin 41:45.5 7:12.3
22 41 DESCLOUX Philippe 1961 Studen 41:53.0 7:19.8
23 165 REY Emmanuel 1969 GS Chermignon Chermignon 41:55.8 7:22.6
24 177 CHEVRIER Stéphane 1981 Les Pionniers Evolène 42:21.2 7:48.0
25 61 BAGNOUD Gérard 1970 AZ-Sport Crans-Montana 42:29.5 7:56.3
26 117 ANÇAY Emmanuel 1972 Les Trotteurs Martigny 43:01.7 8:28.5
27 175 PERRUCHOUD André-Laurent 1989 Mythe de L'Impasse Réchy 43:21.2 8:48.0
28 151 GENDRE Xavier 1981 Montbovon 43:28.2 8:55.0
29 154 CRETTENAND Cyril 1984 Perraudin Sports Sierre 43:36.3 9:03.1
30 153 SPICHER Baptiste 1994 Comptoir Gruérien Marsens 43:43.4 9:10.2
31 2 FOLLONIER Maurice 1964 TEAM Provins Mase 43:48.2 9:15.0
32 57 VARONE Nicolas 1982 Association Chemin des Vignes Savièse 43:50.6 9:17.4
33 149 SCALESIA Frédéric 1976 Team Branson Fully 44:12.3 9:39.1
34 91 GEX-FABRY Emelie 1986 Val-d'Illiez 44:13.6 9:40.4
35 172 BETTLER Vincent 1981 Lens 44:47.0 10:13.8
36 87 BRUCHEZ Fabien 1994 SC Val Ferret Fully 44:52.7 10:19.5
37 152 SAUTEUR Simon 1993 Rady D'Team Riaz 44:57.0 10:23.8
38 32 SHORT Mike 1948 Savièse 45:15.0 10:41.8
39 169 TORRENT Siméon 1999 ES Ayent Ayent 45:23.7 10:50.5
40 107 KUONEN Peter 1951 Crans-Montana 45:28.6 10:55.4
41 5 BOUQUET Christiane 1963 Sainte-Croix 45:33.7 11:00.5
42 54 SCHNYDER Gilbert 1962 Bratsch 46:06.2 11:33.0
43 103 TANDEAU DE MARSAC Antoine 1982 Flanthey 46:12.3 11:39.1
44 183 EPINEY Yves-Laurent 1985 Zinal 46:14.1 11:40.9
45 122 METRY Otto 1968 Leukersonne Susten 46:38.9 12:05.7
46 139 OESTER Doris 1952 Adelboden 46:41.4 12:08.2
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47 135 LANGLET Yoann 1982 Sion 46:51.2 12:18.0
48 14 BLANCHUT Benoît 1989 Vétroz 46:54.1 12:20.9
49 62 MEMBRÉ Eric 1967 Alexsports Soldéco Chalais 46:56.6 12:23.4
50 84 WICKI David 1993 SC Brentaz-Vercorin Vercorin 47:01.9 12:28.7
51 121 RÜTTIMANN Stefan 1964 Jeizi Bergläufer Ried-Brig 47:07.1 12:33.9
52 119 HILDBRAND Benno 1964 Jeizinen 47:07.3 12:34.1
53 60 IMHASLY Thomas 1962 Fieschertal 47:12.8 12:39.6
54 65 FLÜCKIGER Francis 1961 47:13.7 12:40.5
55 180 RODUIT Blaise 1984 Les Trotteurs Veyras 47:15.3 12:42.1
56 34 FUX Claudia 1973 St.Niklaus 47:24.7 12:51.5
57 52 BARRAS Patrick 1963 Montana 47:46.5 13:13.3
58 124 METRY Xavier 1999 Susten 47:47.3 13:14.1
59 63 JEAN Patrick 1983 SCPCVS Sion 47:50.8 13:17.6
60 168 REY Nicolas 1984 Team Cave le Tambourin Sion 47:56.8 13:23.6
61 94 HERTZEISEN David 1982 Monnaz 48:00.9 13:27.7
62 18 VALIQUER Frederic 1982 48:10.2 13:37.0
63 142 CRETTENAND Xavier 1985 Team Bedjuis Isérables 48:10.9 13:37.7
64 128 JOSSEVEL Christophe 1993 Puidoux 48:21.9 13:48.7
65 44 NANCHEN Guillaume 1985 Sion 48:25.7 13:52.5
66 156 FLOREY Norbert 1957 CA Sierre Loc/Sierre 48:35.5 14:02.3
67 109 ALLET Rudi 1955 SC Gemmi Leukerbad Leukerbad 48:40.4 14:07.2
68 179 CHARBONNEY Nicolas 1982 Basse-Nendaz 48:44.2 14:11.0
69 70 BÉTRISEY Mathias 1978 48:44.8 14:11.6
70 133 PACKER Gaël 1996 Rowing Club Pully 48:52.5 14:19.3
71 113 CRUCHAUD Yvan 1966 Les Flyotzets Lausanne 48:54.0 14:20.8
72 163 MARCHAND Samuel 1988 Délémont 49:00.3 14:27.1
73 134 PACKER Ignacio 1962 Pully 49:26.5 14:53.3
74 115 MARET Emmanuel 1960 Le Châble 49:40.9 15:07.7
75 120 SPAHI Salah 1963 Gampel 49:52.0 15:18.8
76 147 BERRUT Fanny 1975 SG St-Maurice Troistorrent 49:58.6 15:25.4
77 105 SCHIBLI Armin 1946 Steg 49:59.7 15:26.5
78 164 METRY Antoine 2003 SC Albinen-Torrent Susten 50:00.5 15:27.3
79 112 DUCHÊNE Stefan 1984 50:02.3 15:29.1
80 25 PONT COMBE Séverine 1979 Team Aprotec-Movement Mollens 50:06.6 15:33.4
81 157 LAGGER Tony 1964 Chermignon 50:06.9 15:33.7
82 138 GARD Antoine 1998 Villeneuve 50:07.6 15:34.4
83 116 EMERY Mathias 1984 Corin 50:18.0 15:44.8
83 81 HEUSLER Patricia 1974 CA Sierre Dsg Leuk-Stadt 50:18.0 15:44.8
85 170 BONVIN Isamel 1983 Corin 50:26.4 15:53.2
86 68 SALAMIN Guillaume 1984 Sierre 50:28.1 15:54.9
87 4 LEMIEUX Barbara 1957 Team New Concept Sports St-Cergue 50:41.4 16:08.2
88 7 BERCLAZ Kérim 1989 Savièse 50:42.3 16:09.1
89 162 CALOZ Monique 1966 CS 13* Bramois 50:49.8 16:16.6
90 184 ANTILLE Christophe 1979 Sierre 51:27.1 16:53.9
91 10 GENET Patrice 1983 Martigny 51:41.0 17:07.8
92 130 CLAVIEN Cédric 1970 Miège 51:42.5 17:09.3
93 174 EGGEL Xavier 1980 Club les Pionnier Champlan 51:44.4 17:11.2
94 75 MOOS Firmin 1953 CA Sierre Chippis 51:50.4 17:17.2
95 160 CRETTEX René 1968 Team La Trace Ravoire 51:53.5 17:20.3
96 101 PRALONG Jean-Pierre 1976 Sion 51:55.4 17:22.2
97 166 WENGER Jannick 1972 3961 52:02.5 17:29.3
98 148 MARY Christian 1951 Grattavache - Le Crêt Versegères 52:04.6 17:31.4
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99 51 BATOT Henri 1952 Orbey 52:07.5 17:34.3
99 15 GENOUD Jean-François 1961 CS 13* Noës 52:07.5 17:34.3

101 43 HUGON Virginie 1980 Martigny Finhaut 52:23.4 17:50.2
102 182 OSTERWALDER Silvia 1977 Fribourg 52:30.6 17:57.4
103 89 BRUCHEZ Edmond 1955 Les Trotteurs Fully 52:55.1 18:21.9
104 23 CALOZ Vincent 1990 SC Noës Noës 52:56.8 18:23.6
105 39 BEELER Daniela 1969 Leuk-Stadt 52:59.9 18:26.7
106 99 FOURNIER Samuel 1972 Granges 53:27.1 18:53.9
107 161 VOUTAZ Jean-Christophe 1981 Droit du Catogne Martigny 53:28.6 18:55.4
108 30 ERBETTA Jenifer 1991 Cyclo-Sport Chalais 53:30.7 18:57.5
109 45 ROH Ludovic 1985 Conthey 53:38.9 19:05.7
110 55 EPINEY Alain 1956 Les Trotteurs Fully 53:39.2 19:06.0
111 143 CRETTENAND Julien 1990 Team Bedjuis Isérables 53:51.5 19:18.3
112 140 NANCHEN Clémence 1997 Flanthey 53:57.6 19:24.4
113 111 MORARD Thomas 1985 Uvrier 54:26.9 19:53.7
114 49 VUISSOZ Maximillien 1994 Vétroz 54:37.1 20:03.9
115 40 PETOUD Marie 1995 Ride Spirit Villette 54:46.6 20:13.4
116 178 BARRAS Line 1984 Team Bubu Botyre (Ayent) 54:54.2 20:21.0
117 59 THEYTAZ Philippe 1945 Sierre 54:58.4 20:25.2
118 76 MOOS Yolande 1955 CA Sierre Chippis 54:59.4 20:26.2
119 159 CLIVAZ Nicolas 1951 Y. S. Chermignon Chermignon 55:25.6 20:52.4
120 127 JOSSEVEL Sébastien 1995 Puidoux 55:50.7 21:17.5
121 155 CRETTENAND Mathieu 1985 Granges 56:04.3 21:31.1
122 176 GALLAY Steve 1975 Team Bubu Grimisuat 56:10.3 21:37.1
123 102 ZUBER Jean-Philippe 1971 Vercorin 56:23.6 21:50.4
124 90 MONNET-SEIGNOL Dominique 1969 Rechy 56:30.8 21:57.6
125 71 RAGNELLI Luca 1984 Genève 56:38.1 22:04.9
126 129 HAUPTLI Serge 1975 Nendaz 56:57.0 22:23.8
127 36 PERRUCHOUD Charles 1986 Réchy 56:58.3 22:25.1
128 146 EMERY Adrien 1988 Chermignon 57:01.9 22:28.7
129 98 FLÜHMANN Ludovic 1985 Chantemerle 57:11.3 22:38.1
130 173 BRIDEVAUX Philippe 1969 Collombey 57:18.8 22:45.6
131 104 ROUX Jean-Jacques 1970 Pa Capona Grimisuat 57:23.9 22:50.7
132 114 BERNARSCONI Henri 1958 Peseux 57:28.1 22:54.9
133 80 DRION Coralie 1999 CA Sierre Vercorin 57:42.4 23:09.2
134 126 PATIES Thomas 1985 Lausanne 57:44.4 23:11.2
135 185 RÜTTIMANN Sylvie 1982 Martigny 57:48.4 23:15.2
136 137 FAO Rosa 1963 Verbier 58:02.5 23:29.3
137 136 FAO Samuel 1959 Verbier 58:02.9 23:29.7
138 22 GUILLEN David 1976 Vétroz 58:47.0 24:13.8
139 131 PERRUCHOUD Mathias 1974 Réchy 59:05.8 24:32.6
140 123 METRY Sabine 1970 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 59:06.3 24:33.1
141 3 BERRA Marylaure 1949 Choex 59:15.3 24:42.1
142 186 WICKI Camille 1995 SC Brentaz-Vercorin Vercorin 59:41.4 25:08.2
143 150 STÜRZINGER Daniel 1970 FSG Aubonne Aubonne 1h00:06.3 25:33.1
144 181 BURNIER Thierry 1969 Riddes 1h00:26.6 25:53.4
145 66 RACINE Cynthia 1986 1h00:43.5 26:10.3
146 106 SCHIBLI Gaby 1953 Steg 1h01:50.0 27:16.8
146 42 SILIAN Luigi 1947 Martigny Martigny 1h01:50.0 27:16.8
148 158 SCHENA Dino 1939 TRT Monthey Monthey 1h02:30.1 27:56.9
149 171 MOREILLON Sandra 1984 Crans-Montana 1h02:34.4 28:01.2
150 100 PEREIRA Nelson 1971 CA Vétroz Vétroz 1h02:48.2 28:15.0
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151 38 LUYET Charly 1981 SOS 06 Ollon VS 1h03:02.9 28:29.7
152 50 BAGNOUD Jean-Victor 1948 CA Sierre Chermignon 1h03:13.9 28:40.7
153 125 METRY Johanna 2001 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 1h03:42.6 29:09.4
154 97 KOCKEROLS Pierre 1959 Vosselaar (Belgique) 1h04:39.5 30:06.3
155 88 ROSSI Tiziana 1993 SC Allalin Saas-Fee 1h05:06.6 30:33.4
156 77 FISCHER Markus 1950 CA Sierre 1h05:16.1 30:42.9
157 95 FOURNIER Emmanuel 1964 Veysonnaz 1h06:02.3 31:29.1
158 6 BRANTSCHEN Frédéric 1988 Vex 1h06:43.5 32:10.3
159 96 FOURNIER Evelyne 1989 Veysonnaz 1h06:55.3 32:22.1
160 145 VON KAENEL Lara 1986 Granges 1h07:43.6 33:10.4
161 31 CALAME Jean-Pierre 1954 La Chaux-De-Fonds 1h11:26.7 36:53.5
162 85 BALET David 1986 Sierre 1h12:23.1 37:49.9
163 64 ABB Jochen 1948 Remseck 1h12:59.7 38:26.5
164 73 PLETSCHET René Bernhard 1934 FVA-WLV Comité Zermatt 1h21:24.1 46:50.9

  Scratch Nordic Walking  

1 285 WANNER Nathan 2002 Ski-Team Anniviers Renens 45:04.5
2 307 PLASCHY Kurt 1964 Stiftung Agitatus Inden 47:44.4 2:39.9
3 343 DE PREUX Joël 1961 Team Morestel Grône 47:57.5 2:53.0
4 385 REY Alexandre 1982 Lens 48:04.0 2:59.5
5 386 HUGUET Marc 1985 Saillon 48:51.2 3:46.7
6 340 LUISIER David 1995 Réchy 50:52.3 5:47.8
7 312 KUONEN Julien 1985 Tropical's Sierre 51:20.8 6:16.3
8 349 FLÜCK Cédric 1973 Saillon 53:32.6 8:28.1
9 370 MORARD Roland 1963 Team Morestel Granges 53:44.1 8:39.6

10 360 BONVIN Emmanuel 1961 Granges 54:20.3 9:15.8
11 313 POSSE François 1994 Sierre 54:27.8 9:23.3
12 309 LOPES Dario 1983 Granges 54:28.0 9:23.5
13 329 BALLAY André 1944 Lavey-Les-Bains 54:35.2 9:30.7
14 373 JACCOUD Christophe 1971 Team Bonne Marmotte Grône 55:26.2 10:21.7
15 359 PERRUCHOUD Catherine 1965 Mollens 55:42.8 10:38.3
16 383 BEFFA Nathalie 1965 Termen 56:18.0 11:13.5
17 289 LORETAN Alexandre 1968 Randogne 56:41.2 11:36.7
18 364 BARRAS Sylvie 1986 Crans-Montana 56:51.0 11:46.5
19 341 DUC Caroline 1986 Salins 56:51.3 11:46.8
20 322 SAVIOZ Jean-François 1959 Miège 56:52.6 11:48.1
21 294 DEVANTHÉRY Théo 2002 Chalais 56:56.0 11:51.5
22 316 DEVANTHÉRY Hugo 2003 Chalais 57:09.6 12:05.1
23 267 BARRAS José 1975 Sottovento Chermignon 57:27.7 12:23.2
24 293 DEVANTHÉRY Daniel 1968 Chalais 57:41.9 12:37.4
25 368 RODUIT Joël 1984 Swisscom 4 Saillon 58:54.5 13:50.0
26 347 MÉTRAILLER Pierre 1979 Sion 59:13.5 14:09.0
27 356 BRIDY Narcisse les Trotteurs Leytron 59:26.9 14:22.4
28 335 GRÉGOIRE Alain 1963 Noës 59:28.5 14:24.0
29 319 EMERY Christophe 1968 Leytron 59:32.9 14:28.4
30 338 ZUFFEREY Quentin 1998 Chippis 59:41.7 14:37.2
31 353 JOSSEVEL Philippe 1967 Puidoux 59:45.9 14:41.4
32 375 ARCUDI Carmine 1976 Crans-Montana 59:56.0 14:51.5
33 302 EBERHARDT Philipp 1964 Susten 1h00:42.8 15:38.3
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34 266 GALLIANO Noa 2005 SC Brentaz / TC Valais 1h00:59.9 15:55.4
35 265 GALLIANO Nicolas 1973 Triathlon Club Valais 1h01:00.1 15:55.6
36 328 EMERY Daniel 1945 St-Maugym St-Maurice 1h01:36.1 16:31.6
37 287 SAUTEBIN Morgane 2000 Ski-Team Anniviers Chez-le-Bart 1h01:47.0 16:42.5
38 315 SOLIOZ Arnaud 1987 Team Rocket 1h02:08.0 17:03.5
39 292 CLIVAZ Paul-Alain 1970 Veyras 1h02:08.4 17:03.9
40 367 METRY François 1974 Swisscom 4 Bramois 1h02:29.7 17:25.2
41 290 PEZZUTO Pellegrino 1973 Sierre 1h02:56.5 17:52.0
42 384 BEFFA Florence 1992 Termen 1h02:58.2 17:53.7
43 377 NANCHEN Nathalie 1965 Flanthey 1h03:00.8 17:56.3
44 344 PFISTER Brigitte 1983 Uvrier 1h03:05.7 18:01.2
45 110 ALLET Renald 1950 SC Gemmi Leukerbad 1h03:10.5 18:06.0
46 286 HUBER Gratien 2000 Ski-Team Anniviers Sierre 1h03:11.9 18:07.4
47 291 PERINETTO Cédric 1978 Sierre 1h03:27.3 18:22.8
48 280 BERTHSCHY Luca 2002 Ski-Team Anniviers Meyrin 1h03:37.5 18:33.0
49 346 BOVEY Philippe 1972 Réchy 1h03:39.5 18:35.0
50 317 DEVANTHÉRY Zélie 1995 T-R-T Athlétisme Monthey 1h03:46.1 18:41.6
51 374 BRUTTIN José 1970 Team Bonne Marmotte Grône 1h03:51.9 18:47.4
52 372 GARD Serge 1964 Villeneuve 1h04:03.7 18:59.2
53 311 DESSIMOZ Sandy 1978 Grône 1h04:14.2 19:09.7
54 371 GRANGES Vanessa 1980 Fully 1h04:23.0 19:18.5
55 376 RAMUZ Joseph 1985 CABV Martigny Leytron 1h04:23.3 19:18.8
56 318 ZUMOFEN Sebastien 1993 Réchy 1h05:22.0 20:17.5
57 387 MABILLARD Christian 1966 St-Léonard 1h05:27.1 20:22.6
58 257 DE CARLI Nadine 1968 Vouvry 1h05:52.6 20:48.1
59 333 ROSSI Georges 1955 Vissoie 1h06:15.4 21:10.9
60 324 MONNET Frédéric 1973 St-Jean 1h06:15.7 21:11.2
61 339 ZUFFEREY Loïc 2003 Chippis 1h06:34.1 21:29.6
62 361 FORRE Marie-Hélène 1971 Les Trotteurs Fully 1h06:50.0 21:45.5
62 355 BRIDY Chantal 1961 les Trotteurs Leytron 1h06:50.0 21:45.5
64 365 SABINO Tony 1982 Granges 1h06:57.8 21:53.3
65 303 DÉLÉTROZ Brigitte 1973 ES Ayent Ayent 1h07:04.1 21:59.6
66 264 RUDAZ Cédric 1970 Conseil communal Chalais Chalais 1h07:20.6 22:16.1
67 284 TRILLES Claire 2002 Ski-Team Anniviers Vercorin 1h07:31.4 22:26.9
68 357 CARRON-THETAZ Anne 1969 Les Trotteurs Fully 1h08:09.2 23:04.7
69 304 DÉLÉTROZ Lise-Marie 1947 ES Ayent Ayent 1h08:43.5 23:39.0
70 288 ROHRER Denis 1953 SC Brentaz-Vercorin Vercorin 1h08:51.6 23:47.1
71 369 FROSSARD Pierre-Yves 1972 Versegères 1h09:06.9 24:02.4
72 326 PERREN Nathalie 1968 Granges 1h09:13.9 24:09.4
73 342 MICHELLOD Manon 1976 Charrat 1h10:01.3 24:56.8
74 381 VOUILLAMOZ Mathieu 1988 Team Bedjuis Isérables 1h10:26.1 25:21.6
75 380 GUEX Jennifer 1990 Isérables 1h10:27.2 25:22.7
76 334 TAPPAREL Mariette 1961 Montana Village 1h10:42.8 25:38.3
77 308 BRAUNER Benoît 1964 Uffholtz 1h10:43.3 25:38.8
78 306 DAYER Tess 1969 Sion 1h11:13.3 26:08.8
79 348 PITTET Marie Pascale 1979 Sion 1h11:43.8 26:39.3
80 382 CONDE Maite 1975 Eysins 1h13:11.6 28:07.1
81 259 CLAVIEN Audrey 1986 1h13:18.4 28:13.9
82 323 FORCLAZ François 1948 Les Trainesocs Noës 1h13:49.7 28:45.2
83 327 DORSAZ Marie Dominique 1965 Les Trotteurs Fully 1h14:29.1 29:24.6
84 354 VALLOTTON Saana 1994 Lally 1h14:32.9 29:28.4
84 283 TEYTAZ Chloé 2002 Ski-Team Anniviers Sion 1h14:32.9 29:28.4
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86 358 HISCHIER Véronique 1966 Les Trotteurs Fully 1h15:25.2 30:20.7
87 345 GERMANIER Stéphane 1979 1h15:27.6 30:23.1
88 332 FAVRE Jean-Willy 1960 Vex 1h16:20.9 31:16.4
89 261 MEYRAT Claude 1960 Montana 1h16:21.2 31:16.7
90 274 ANTHAMATTEN Clarisse 2003 Ski-Team Anniviers Villars-sur-Glâne 1h17:33.9 32:29.4
91 336 VOUARDOUX Eric 1965 Sierre 1h17:49.8 32:45.3
92 270 ANTILLE Jean-Christophe 1959 Veyras 1h18:49.3 33:44.8
93 352 JOSSEVEL Nicole 1971 Puidoux 1h19:54.3 34:49.8
94 260 CONSTANTIN Déborah 1992 Miège 1h20:02.8 34:58.3
95 255 ZUFFEREY Claudia 1978 Saxon 1h21:17.7 36:13.2
96 350 DUBUIS Stéphanie 1986 Sion 1h22:05.8 37:01.3
97 279 TODESCHINI Soanne 2003 Ski-Team Anniviers 1h23:05.6 38:01.1
98 363 TODESCHINI Arnaud 1975 1h23:06.2 38:01.7
99 362 GERBER ANTHAMATTEN Nathalie 1969 SC St-Luc Villars-Glâne 1h23:20.2 38:15.7

100 254 FROSSARD Lilian 2006 Versegères 1h23:21.5 38:17.0
101 253 FROSSARD Nadine 1972 Versegères 1h23:26.5 38:22.0
102 272 ARCUDI Francine 1975 Sion 1h26:08.0 41:03.5
103 276 HUGO Alicia 2003 Ski-Team Anniviers Vercorin 1h28:50.7 43:46.2
104 269 FELLAY Gilbert 1939 Sierre 1h29:02.3 43:57.8
105 271 ROUX Alain 1948 Grimisuat 1h29:17.6 44:13.1
106 252 RUDAZ Christiane 1960 Vex 1h32:11.4 47:06.9
107 296 MITTAZ Eric 1972 Réchy 1h35:41.8 50:37.3
108 297 FAUCHÈRE Vincent 1971 Réchy 1h35:42.1 50:37.6
109 305 DUCOURTIL Dominique 1972 Réchy 1h35:45.0 50:40.5
110 330 PERNET Maëlle 1992 Chalais 1h46:15.9 1h01:11.4
111 379 LATHION Lorie 1993 Basse-Nendaz 1h50:11.0 1h05:06.5
111 378 CRETTENAND Sandrine 1987 Isérables 1h50:11.0 1h05:06.5
113 331 ZUFFEREY MOLINA Francine 1971 Chippis 1h50:34.6 1h05:30.1

  Non classés  

Abandons (1)

24 PIO Florian 2001 Chalais
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  Filles 2008-2010  

1 9 FRANZETTI Clarisse 2010 4:49.9
2 8 ANZENBERGER Léane 2009 4:54.3 4.4

  Filles 2006-2007  

1 21 DESCOEUDRES Emma 2006 Lausanne SC Brentaz Vercorin 6:14.3
2 31 DARBELLAY Manon 2006 7:00.2 45.9
3 29 MICHELET Claire 2006 7:21.4 1:07.1
4 27 DESCOEUDRES Maeva 2007 7:24.8 1:10.5
5 28 FOURNIER Louane 2006 7:28.9 1:14.6
6 25 PERINETTO Justine 2007 Sierre - 7:29.2 1:14.9

  Filles 2004-2005  

1 45 DELETROZ Julie 2004 Ayent ES Ayent-Anzère 6:17.4
2 53 TRILLES Alice 2005 SC Brentaz Vercorin 6:22.0 4.6
3 58 HEUSLER Mia 2005 CA Sierre 6:22.6 5.2
4 50 FRANZETTI Romane 2005 Ayent ES Ayent-Anzère 6:29.2 11.8
5 59 MICHELET Elisabeth 2004 6:32.6 15.2
6 56 DELETROZ Aurélie 2005 Ayent ES Ayent-Anzère 6:34.7 17.3
7 43 PERINETTO Lucie 2004 Sierre - 6:42.2 24.8
8 57 PYTEL Kiera 2005 6:45.1 27.7
9 42 PEZZUTO Alessia 2004 Sierre - 6:56.3 38.9

10 46 THÉODOLOZ Emily 2004 6:57.7 40.3
11 48 DROZ Melissa 2005 Longirod - 7:34.9 1:17.5

  Filles 2001-2003  

1 63 TOUVET Lara 2003 SC Brentaz Vercorin 9:31.8
2 70 TAPPAREL Flavie 2002 10:03.1 31.3
3 66 DARBELLAY Pauline 2003 10:21.1 49.3
4 64 FOURNIER Emilie 2003 11:42.4 2:10.6

  Garçons 2008-2010  

1 2 FRANZETTI Simon 2008 Ayent ES Ayent-Anzère 3:00.1
2 5 TOUVET Mattéo 2009 Vércorin SC Brentaz Vercorin 3:24.3 24.2
3 1 DELETROZ Marc 2008 Ayent ES Ayent-Anzère 3:36.2 36.1
4 3 MONNET Paul 2008 Réchy 3:36.9 36.8
5 4 HEUSLER Mattéo 2009 CA Sierre 3:58.5 58.4
6 6 DISERENS Marc 2009 4:06.2 1:06.1
7 7 LOPES Malick 2008 4:18.5 1:18.4
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  Garçons 2006-2007  

1 26 TODESCHINI Yanis 2006 6:24.8
2 23 MONNET Olivier 2006 Réchy 6:45.4 20.6
3 24 PEZZUTO Raffaele 2007 Sierre - 7:02.5 37.7
4 22 MONNET Thomas 2006 Réchy 7:03.0 38.2

  Garçons 2004-2005  

1 41 GALLIANO Léo 2004 - Triathlon Club Valais 5:27.6
2 44 DESCOEUDRES Matteo 2004 Lausanne SC Brentaz Vercorin 5:38.6 11.0
3 47 VUIGNER Thomas 2004 SC Brentaz Vercorin 5:39.1 11.5
4 81 HITTER Jules 2005 5:39.6 12.0
5 54 TOUVET Luca 2005 SC Brentaz Vercorin 5:57.7 30.1
6 55 DISERENS Lucas 2005 6:10.1 42.5
7 60 GALLIANO Noa 2005 SC Brentaz Vercorin 6:10.4 42.8
8 51 THEYTAZ Quentin 2005 6:14.0 46.4
9 52 ALBASINI Joachim 2005 6:26.7 59.1

  Garçons 2001-2003  

1 65 PYTEL Stanislas 2003 8:05.1
2 68 TISSIÈRES Nathan 2001 8:47.3 42.2
3 69 GANON Bryan 2002 8:47.9 42.8
4 61 THÉODOLOZ Aurélien 2003 9:43.6 1:38.5
5 67 DARBELLAY Jérémy 2001 10:28.9 2:23.8

  Non classés  

Absents (2)

30 HUGO Noelline 2007 SC Brentaz Vercorin

62 ALBASINI Cyprien 2003
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  Juniors Dames  
1 NANCHEN Clémence 1997 Flanthey 57:40.8 (128) 53:57.6 (121) 1h51:38.4

2 DRION Coralie 1999 CA Sierre Vercorin 1h00:56.5 (155) 57:42.4 (157) 1h58:38.9 7:00.5

3 METRY Johanna 2001 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 1h06:32.5 (184) 1h03:42.6 (202) 2h10:15.1 18:36.7

  Juniors Hommes  
1 FUX Fabian 2001 BCVS Mount Asics Team St.Niklaus 41:26.2 (10) 39:11.2 (9) 1h20:37.4

2 NANCHEN Lucas 1995 CA Sierre Flanthey 43:17.8 (21) 41:09.4 (16) 1h24:27.2 3:49.8

3 DRION Maximilien 1997 CA Sierre Vercorin 46:10.6 (31) 40:20.3 (12) 1h26:30.9 5:53.5

4 TORRENT Siméon 1999 ES Ayent Ayent 47:49.0 (41) 45:23.7 (40) 1h33:12.7 12:35.3

5 METRY Xavier 1999 Susten 52:27.8 (80) 47:47.3 (60) 1h40:15.1 19:37.7

6 METRY Antoine 2003 SC Albinen-Torrent Susten 54:01.1 (95) 50:00.5 (83) 1h44:01.6 23:24.2

7 GARD Antoine 1998 Villeneuve 56:14.9 (117) 50:07.6 (87) 1h46:22.5 25:45.1

  Dames  
1 GEX-FABRY Emelie 1986 Val-d'Illiez 46:47.1 (36) 44:13.6 (34) 1h31:00.7

2 HEUSLER Patricia 1974 CA Sierre Dsg Leuk-Stadt 54:09.4 (96) 50:18.0 (88) 1h44:27.4 13:26.7

3 HUGON Virginie 1980 Martigny Finhaut 54:35.1 (104) 52:23.4 (108) 1h46:58.5 15:57.8

4 BARRAS Line 1984 Team Bubu Botyre (Ayent) 56:49.8 (126) 54:54.2 (129) 1h51:44.0 20:43.3

  Dames 1  
1 FUX Claudia 1973 St.Niklaus 50:13.7 (58) 47:24.7 (57) 1h37:38.4

2 CALOZ Monique 1966 CS 13* Bramois 52:39.4 (83) 50:49.8 (94) 1h43:29.2 5:50.8

3 BEELER Daniela 1969 Leuk-Stadt 54:32.4 (103) 52:59.9 (112) 1h47:32.3 9:53.9

4 MONNET-SEIGNOL Dominique 1969 Rechy 1h00:47.7 (154) 56:30.8 (140) 1h57:18.5 19:40.1

  Dames 2  
1 BOUQUET Christiane 1963 Sainte-Croix 49:07.5 (51) 45:33.7 (42) 1h34:41.2

2 OESTER Doris 1952 Adelboden 51:34.5 (66) 46:41.4 (47) 1h38:15.9 3:34.7

3 LEMIEUX Barbara 1957 Team New Concept Sports St-Cergue 54:10.0 (97) 50:41.4 (92) 1h44:51.4 10:10.2

4 MOOS Yolande 1955 CA Sierre Chippis 59:38.1 (144) 54:59.4 (131) 1h54:37.5 19:56.3

5 BERRA Marylaure 1949 Choex 1h06:47.3 (185) 59:15.3 (167) 2h06:02.6 31:21.4

  Elites  
1 FEUZ Patrick 1980 Reckingen 38:16.5 (2) 36:20.3 (4) 1h14:36.8

2 IMHOF Romeo 1979 Naters 40:06.9 (4) 38:36.3 (7) 1h18:43.2 4:06.4

3 WOLF Fabien 1984 NCS Genève 40:48.1 (6) 38:56.7 (8) 1h19:44.8 5:08.0

4 ANTILLE Christophe 1979 Sierre 52:04.4 (74) 51:27.1 (97) 1h43:31.5 28:54.7

5 GALLAY Steve 1975 Team Bubu Grimisuat 58:28.5 (135) 56:10.3 (137) 1h54:38.8 40:02.0

  Vétérans 1  
1 VAUDAN Emmanuel 1971 Montagnier 38:03.2 (1) 35:43.1 (3) 1h13:46.3

2 DÉLÉTROZ Richard 1969 ES Ayent Ayent 42:33.0 (14) 40:30.8 (14) 1h23:03.8 9:17.5

3 LATTION Serge 1973 Orsières 44:19.5 (26) 41:27.6 (19) 1h25:47.1 12:00.8

4 CRAVIOLINI Jean-Christophe 1971 Virage Sports Vercorin Vercorin 44:28.9 (27) 41:45.5 (21) 1h26:14.4 12:28.1

5 RÜTTIMANN Stefan 1964 Jeizi Bergläufer Ried-Brig 45:51.5 (30) 47:07.1 (52) 1h32:58.6 19:12.3
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6 METRY Otto 1968 Leukersonne Susten 49:41.0 (56) 46:38.9 (46) 1h36:19.9 22:33.6

7 HILDBRAND Benno 1964 Jeizinen 51:46.5 (69) 47:07.3 (53) 1h38:53.8 25:07.5

  Vétérans 2  
1 ABRANTES José 1955 Icogne 42:24.0 (13) 40:14.4 (11) 1h22:38.4

2 DESCLOUX Philippe 1961 Studen 42:42.2 (15) 41:53.0 (22) 1h24:35.2 1:56.8

3 SCHNYDER Gilbert 1962 Bratsch 49:00.4 (49) 46:06.2 (43) 1h35:06.6 12:28.2

4 ALLET Rudi 1955 SC Gemmi Leukerbad Leukerbad 48:03.9 (44) 48:40.4 (71) 1h36:44.3 14:05.9

5 IMHASLY Thomas 1962 Fieschertal 50:27.0 (59) 47:12.8 (54) 1h37:39.8 15:01.4

6 SPAHI Salah 1963 Gampel 49:22.3 (54) 49:52.0 (80) 1h39:14.3 16:35.9

7 MARET Emmanuel 1960 Le Châble 51:58.2 (72) 49:40.9 (79) 1h41:39.1 19:00.7

8 CALAME Jean-Pierre 1954 La Chaux-De-Fonds 1h04:41.5 (175) 1h11:26.7 (239) 2h16:08.2 53:29.8

  Vétérans 3  
1 SHORT Mike 1948 Savièse 47:56.0 (42) 45:15.0 (39) 1h33:11.0

2 KUONEN Peter 1951 Crans-Montana 48:19.8 (45) 45:28.6 (41) 1h33:48.4 37.4

3 MOOS Firmin 1953 CA Sierre Chippis 54:24.5 (101) 51:50.4 (101) 1h46:14.9 13:03.9

4 BATOT Henri 1952 Orbey 56:32.9 (121) 52:07.5 (106) 1h48:40.4 15:29.4

5 CLIVAZ Nicolas 1951 Y. S. Chermignon Chermignon 1h02:11.7 (164) 55:25.6 (132) 1h57:37.3 24:26.3

6 SILIAN Luigi 1947 Martigny Martigny 1h05:14.1 (177) 1h01:50.0 (183) 2h07:04.1 33:53.1

7 ABB Jochen 1948 Remseck 1h16:29.3 (244) 1h12:59.7 (242) 2h29:29.0 56:18.0

  Nordic Walking Dames  
1 PERRUCHOUD Catherine 1965 Mollens 58:58.6 (138) 55:42.8 (134) 1h54:41.4

2 BEFFA Nathalie 1965 Termen 59:04.0 (141) 56:18.0 (138) 1h55:22.0 40.6

3 BARRAS Sylvie 1986 Crans-Montana 1h03:17.8 (170) 56:51.0 (143) 2h00:08.8 5:27.4

4 BEFFA Florence 1992 Termen 1h07:27.9 (192) 1h02:58.2 (192) 2h10:26.1 15:44.7

5 NANCHEN Nathalie 1965 Flanthey 1h11:15.3 (216) 1h03:00.8 (193) 2h14:16.1 19:34.7

6 DÉLÉTROZ Brigitte 1973 ES Ayent Ayent 1h11:28.1 (218) 1h07:04.1 (224) 2h18:32.2 23:50.8

7 DÉLÉTROZ Lise-Marie 1947 ES Ayent Ayent 1h13:16.9 (229) 1h08:43.5 (229) 2h22:00.4 27:19.0

8 TAPPAREL Mariette 1961 Montana Village 1h13:46.2 (231) 1h10:42.8 (236) 2h24:29.0 29:47.6

9 ZUFFEREY Claudia 1978 Saxon 1h26:46.3 (259) 1h21:17.7 (258) 2h48:04.0 53:22.6

  Nordic Walking Hommes  
1 DE PREUX Joël 1961 Team Morestel Grône 51:41.8 (68) 47:57.5 (63) 1h39:39.3

2 PLASCHY Kurt 1964 Stiftung Agitatus Inden 52:48.4 (85) 47:44.4 (58) 1h40:32.8 53.5

3 KUONEN Julien 1985 Tropical's Sierre 53:42.8 (89) 51:20.8 (96) 1h45:03.6 5:24.3

4 MORARD Roland 1963 Team Morestel Granges 56:33.9 (122) 53:44.1 (119) 1h50:18.0 10:38.7

5 GRÉGOIRE Alain 1963 Noës 56:21.2 (119) 59:28.5 (169) 1h55:49.7 16:10.4

6 LORETAN Alexandre 1968 Randogne 1h02:41.8 (168) 56:41.2 (142) 1h59:23.0 19:43.7

7 EBERHARDT Philipp 1964 Susten 1h02:31.3 (166) 1h00:42.8 (177) 2h03:14.1 23:34.8

8 ARCUDI Carmine 1976 Crans-Montana 1h04:49.7 (176) 59:56.0 (174) 2h04:45.7 25:06.4

9 PEZZUTO Pellegrino 1973 Sierre 1h06:58.1 (190) 1h02:56.5 (191) 2h09:54.6 30:15.3

10 ALLET Renald 1950 SC Gemmi Leukerbad 1h07:23.3 (191) 1h03:10.5 (196) 2h10:33.8 30:54.5

  Scratch Dames Course  
1 GEX-FABRY Emelie 1986 Val-d'Illiez 46:47.1 (36) 44:13.6 (34) 1h31:00.7

2 BOUQUET Christiane 1963 Sainte-Croix 49:07.5 (51) 45:33.7 (42) 1h34:41.2 3:40.5

3 FUX Claudia 1973 St.Niklaus 50:13.7 (58) 47:24.7 (57) 1h37:38.4 6:37.7

4 OESTER Doris 1952 Adelboden 51:34.5 (66) 46:41.4 (47) 1h38:15.9 7:15.2

5 CALOZ Monique 1966 CS 13* Bramois 52:39.4 (83) 50:49.8 (94) 1h43:29.2 12:28.5

6 HEUSLER Patricia 1974 CA Sierre Dsg Leuk-Stadt 54:09.4 (96) 50:18.0 (88) 1h44:27.4 13:26.7
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7 LEMIEUX Barbara 1957 Team New Concept Sports St-Cergue 54:10.0 (97) 50:41.4 (92) 1h44:51.4 13:50.7

8 HUGON Virginie 1980 Martigny Finhaut 54:35.1 (104) 52:23.4 (108) 1h46:58.5 15:57.8

9 BEELER Daniela 1969 Leuk-Stadt 54:32.4 (103) 52:59.9 (112) 1h47:32.3 16:31.6

10 NANCHEN Clémence 1997 Flanthey 57:40.8 (128) 53:57.6 (121) 1h51:38.4 20:37.7

11 BARRAS Line 1984 Team Bubu Botyre (Ayent) 56:49.8 (126) 54:54.2 (129) 1h51:44.0 20:43.3

12 MOOS Yolande 1955 CA Sierre Chippis 59:38.1 (144) 54:59.4 (131) 1h54:37.5 23:36.8

13 MONNET-SEIGNOL Dominique 1969 Rechy 1h00:47.7 (154) 56:30.8 (140) 1h57:18.5 26:17.8

14 DRION Coralie 1999 CA Sierre Vercorin 1h00:56.5 (155) 57:42.4 (157) 1h58:38.9 27:38.2

15 BERRA Marylaure 1949 Choex 1h06:47.3 (185) 59:15.3 (167) 2h06:02.6 35:01.9

16 METRY Johanna 2001 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 1h06:32.5 (184) 1h03:42.6 (202) 2h10:15.1 39:14.4

  Scratch Course  
1 VAUDAN Emmanuel 1971 Montagnier 38:03.2 (1) 35:43.1 (3) 1h13:46.3

2 FEUZ Patrick 1980 Reckingen 38:16.5 (2) 36:20.3 (4) 1h14:36.8 50.5

3 IMHOF Romeo 1979 Naters 40:06.9 (4) 38:36.3 (7) 1h18:43.2 4:56.9

4 WOLF Fabien 1984 NCS Genève 40:48.1 (6) 38:56.7 (8) 1h19:44.8 5:58.5

5 FUX Fabian 2001 BCVS Mount Asics Team St.Niklaus 41:26.2 (10) 39:11.2 (9) 1h20:37.4 6:51.1

6 ABRANTES José 1955 Icogne 42:24.0 (13) 40:14.4 (11) 1h22:38.4 8:52.1

7 DÉLÉTROZ Richard 1969 ES Ayent Ayent 42:33.0 (14) 40:30.8 (14) 1h23:03.8 9:17.5

8 NANCHEN Lucas 1995 CA Sierre Flanthey 43:17.8 (21) 41:09.4 (16) 1h24:27.2 10:40.9

9 DESCLOUX Philippe 1961 Studen 42:42.2 (15) 41:53.0 (22) 1h24:35.2 10:48.9

10 LATTION Serge 1973 Orsières 44:19.5 (26) 41:27.6 (19) 1h25:47.1 12:00.8

11 CRAVIOLINI Jean-Christophe 1971 Virage Sports Vercorin Vercorin 44:28.9 (27) 41:45.5 (21) 1h26:14.4 12:28.1

12 DRION Maximilien 1997 CA Sierre Vercorin 46:10.6 (31) 40:20.3 (12) 1h26:30.9 12:44.6

13 GEX-FABRY Emelie 1986 Val-d'Illiez 46:47.1 (36) 44:13.6 (34) 1h31:00.7 17:14.4

14 RÜTTIMANN Stefan 1964 Jeizi Bergläufer Ried-Brig 45:51.5 (30) 47:07.1 (52) 1h32:58.6 19:12.3

15 SHORT Mike 1948 Savièse 47:56.0 (42) 45:15.0 (39) 1h33:11.0 19:24.7

16 TORRENT Siméon 1999 ES Ayent Ayent 47:49.0 (41) 45:23.7 (40) 1h33:12.7 19:26.4

17 KUONEN Peter 1951 Crans-Montana 48:19.8 (45) 45:28.6 (41) 1h33:48.4 20:02.1

18 BOUQUET Christiane 1963 Sainte-Croix 49:07.5 (51) 45:33.7 (42) 1h34:41.2 20:54.9

19 SCHNYDER Gilbert 1962 Bratsch 49:00.4 (49) 46:06.2 (43) 1h35:06.6 21:20.3

20 METRY Otto 1968 Leukersonne Susten 49:41.0 (56) 46:38.9 (46) 1h36:19.9 22:33.6

21 ALLET Rudi 1955 SC Gemmi Leukerbad Leukerbad 48:03.9 (44) 48:40.4 (71) 1h36:44.3 22:58.0

22 FUX Claudia 1973 St.Niklaus 50:13.7 (58) 47:24.7 (57) 1h37:38.4 23:52.1

23 IMHASLY Thomas 1962 Fieschertal 50:27.0 (59) 47:12.8 (54) 1h37:39.8 23:53.5

24 OESTER Doris 1952 Adelboden 51:34.5 (66) 46:41.4 (47) 1h38:15.9 24:29.6

25 HILDBRAND Benno 1964 Jeizinen 51:46.5 (69) 47:07.3 (53) 1h38:53.8 25:07.5

26 SPAHI Salah 1963 Gampel 49:22.3 (54) 49:52.0 (80) 1h39:14.3 25:28.0

27 METRY Xavier 1999 Susten 52:27.8 (80) 47:47.3 (60) 1h40:15.1 26:28.8

28 MARET Emmanuel 1960 Le Châble 51:58.2 (72) 49:40.9 (79) 1h41:39.1 27:52.8

29 CALOZ Monique 1966 CS 13* Bramois 52:39.4 (83) 50:49.8 (94) 1h43:29.2 29:42.9

30 ANTILLE Christophe 1979 Sierre 52:04.4 (74) 51:27.1 (97) 1h43:31.5 29:45.2

31 METRY Antoine 2003 SC Albinen-Torrent Susten 54:01.1 (95) 50:00.5 (83) 1h44:01.6 30:15.3

32 HEUSLER Patricia 1974 CA Sierre Dsg Leuk-Stadt 54:09.4 (96) 50:18.0 (88) 1h44:27.4 30:41.1

33 LEMIEUX Barbara 1957 Team New Concept Sports St-Cergue 54:10.0 (97) 50:41.4 (92) 1h44:51.4 31:05.1

34 MOOS Firmin 1953 CA Sierre Chippis 54:24.5 (101) 51:50.4 (101) 1h46:14.9 32:28.6

35 GARD Antoine 1998 Villeneuve 56:14.9 (117) 50:07.6 (87) 1h46:22.5 32:36.2

36 HUGON Virginie 1980 Martigny Finhaut 54:35.1 (104) 52:23.4 (108) 1h46:58.5 33:12.2

37 BEELER Daniela 1969 Leuk-Stadt 54:32.4 (103) 52:59.9 (112) 1h47:32.3 33:46.0

38 BATOT Henri 1952 Orbey 56:32.9 (121) 52:07.5 (106) 1h48:40.4 34:54.1

39 NANCHEN Clémence 1997 Flanthey 57:40.8 (128) 53:57.6 (121) 1h51:38.4 37:52.1

40 BARRAS Line 1984 Team Bubu Botyre (Ayent) 56:49.8 (126) 54:54.2 (129) 1h51:44.0 37:57.7

41 MOOS Yolande 1955 CA Sierre Chippis 59:38.1 (144) 54:59.4 (131) 1h54:37.5 40:51.2

42 GALLAY Steve 1975 Team Bubu Grimisuat 58:28.5 (135) 56:10.3 (137) 1h54:38.8 40:52.5

43 MONNET-SEIGNOL Dominique 1969 Rechy 1h00:47.7 (154) 56:30.8 (140) 1h57:18.5 43:32.2

44 CLIVAZ Nicolas 1951 Y. S. Chermignon Chermignon 1h02:11.7 (164) 55:25.6 (132) 1h57:37.3 43:51.0

45 DRION Coralie 1999 CA Sierre Vercorin 1h00:56.5 (155) 57:42.4 (157) 1h58:38.9 44:52.6

46 BERRA Marylaure 1949 Choex 1h06:47.3 (185) 59:15.3 (167) 2h06:02.6 52:16.3

47 SILIAN Luigi 1947 Martigny Martigny 1h05:14.1 (177) 1h01:50.0 (183) 2h07:04.1 53:17.8

48 METRY Johanna 2001 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 1h06:32.5 (184) 1h03:42.6 (202) 2h10:15.1 56:28.8

49 CALAME Jean-Pierre 1954 La Chaux-De-Fonds 1h04:41.5 (175) 1h11:26.7 (239) 2h16:08.2 1h02:21.9

50 ABB Jochen 1948 Remseck 1h16:29.3 (244) 1h12:59.7 (242) 2h29:29.0 1h15:42.7
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Clt Nom et prénom Année Association Lieu Jeitzibärg La Dérupe Total Ecart

  Scratch Nordic Walking  
1 DE PREUX Joël 1961 Team Morestel Grône 51:41.8 (68) 47:57.5 (63) 1h39:39.3

2 PLASCHY Kurt 1964 Stiftung Agitatus Inden 52:48.4 (85) 47:44.4 (58) 1h40:32.8 53.5

3 KUONEN Julien 1985 Tropical's Sierre 53:42.8 (89) 51:20.8 (96) 1h45:03.6 5:24.3

4 MORARD Roland 1963 Team Morestel Granges 56:33.9 (122) 53:44.1 (119) 1h50:18.0 10:38.7

5 PERRUCHOUD Catherine 1965 Mollens 58:58.6 (138) 55:42.8 (134) 1h54:41.4 15:02.1

6 BEFFA Nathalie 1965 Termen 59:04.0 (141) 56:18.0 (138) 1h55:22.0 15:42.7

7 GRÉGOIRE Alain 1963 Noës 56:21.2 (119) 59:28.5 (169) 1h55:49.7 16:10.4

8 LORETAN Alexandre 1968 Randogne 1h02:41.8 (168) 56:41.2 (142) 1h59:23.0 19:43.7

9 BARRAS Sylvie 1986 Crans-Montana 1h03:17.8 (170) 56:51.0 (143) 2h00:08.8 20:29.5

10 EBERHARDT Philipp 1964 Susten 1h02:31.3 (166) 1h00:42.8 (177) 2h03:14.1 23:34.8

11 ARCUDI Carmine 1976 Crans-Montana 1h04:49.7 (176) 59:56.0 (174) 2h04:45.7 25:06.4

12 PEZZUTO Pellegrino 1973 Sierre 1h06:58.1 (190) 1h02:56.5 (191) 2h09:54.6 30:15.3

13 BEFFA Florence 1992 Termen 1h07:27.9 (192) 1h02:58.2 (192) 2h10:26.1 30:46.8

14 ALLET Renald 1950 SC Gemmi Leukerbad 1h07:23.3 (191) 1h03:10.5 (196) 2h10:33.8 30:54.5

15 NANCHEN Nathalie 1965 Flanthey 1h11:15.3 (216) 1h03:00.8 (193) 2h14:16.1 34:36.8

16 DÉLÉTROZ Brigitte 1973 ES Ayent Ayent 1h11:28.1 (218) 1h07:04.1 (224) 2h18:32.2 38:52.9

17 DÉLÉTROZ Lise-Marie 1947 ES Ayent Ayent 1h13:16.9 (229) 1h08:43.5 (229) 2h22:00.4 42:21.1

18 TAPPAREL Mariette 1961 Montana Village 1h13:46.2 (231) 1h10:42.8 (236) 2h24:29.0 44:49.7

19 ZUFFEREY Claudia 1978 Saxon 1h26:46.3 (259) 1h21:17.7 (258) 2h48:04.0 1h08:24.7


